SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES

May 13, 2013
3:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Hearing Room C

Sen. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
Sen. Alan Olsen, Vice-Chair
Sen. Alan Bates

Sen. Bill Hansell

Sen. Mark Hass

Beth Reiley, Committee Administrator
Shelley Raszka, Committee Assistant

HB 3364 A — Public Hearing
HB 3491 A — Public Hearing
HB 2025 A — Public Hearing
HB 2252 — Work Session

HB 2893 A — Work Session
HB 3103 A — Work Session
HB 3301 A — Work Session

Recording Log

3:04:30 PM

3:04:45 PM
3:04:51 PM
3:05:10 PM
3:05:19 PM
3:08:21 PM
3:11:42 PM
3:11:50 PM
3:12:14 PM
3:12:22 PM
3:12:26 PM
3:12:29 PM
3:12:40 PM
3:12:52 PM
3:12:57 PM
3:13:03 PM
3:13:09 PM
3:13:32 PM
3:13:52 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Dingfelder

HB 3364 A-Public Hearing

Beth Reiley, Committee Administrator
Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Keny-Guyer, House District 46
Sen. Chris Edwards, Senate District 7
Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Hansell

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Keny-Guyer

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Keny-Guyer

Chair Dingfelder

Vice-Chair Olsen

Sen. Edwards

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Edwards

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 1-3: Paul Jepson, Professor, Oregon State University; Director,
Integrated Plant Protection Center
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Chair Dingfelder

Jepson

Chair Dingfelder

Jepson

Sen. Hansell

Jepson

Sen. Hansell

Jepson

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 4-5: Lisa Arkin, Executive Director, Beyond Toxics
{Exihibit} 6: Angela Crowley-Koch, Legislative Director, Oregon
Environmental Council

Scott Dahiman, Executive Director, Oregonians for Food and Shelter
Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Hansell

Chair Dingfelder

Lisa Hansen, Deputy Direcor, Oregon Department of Agriculture
Sen. Hansell

Hansen

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 7: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 8: Richard Barnhart, physician

{Exhibit} 9: Elliott Benton, resident

{Exhibit} 10: James Jungwirth and Kari Rein, Naturespirit Herbs, LLC
{Exhibit} 11: Nena Lovinger and Robert Emmons, Fall Creek
{Exhibit} 12: Randy Tucker, Metro

{Exhibit} 13: Ernest and Jane Rimerman, Eugene

{Exhibit} 14: Gwen Jaspers, Eugene

{Exhibit} 15: Mary Fenner, Silverton

HB 3491 A-Public Hearing

Beth Reiley, Committee Administrator

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 16: Rep. Cliff Bentz, House District 60

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Doug Whitsett, Senate District 11

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 17: Peggy Lynch, League of Women Voters of Oregon
Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 18: witness registration

HB 2025 A-Public Hearing
{Exhibit} 19: Beth Reiley, Committee Administrator
Chair Dingfelder

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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Reiley

Chair Dingfelder

Vice-Chair Olsen

Lisa Hansen, Deputy Direcor, Oregon Department of Agriculture
Vice-Chair Olsen

Hansen

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Hansell

Vice-Chair Olsen

Hansen

Sen. Hansell

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Bates

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 20: witness registration

HB 2252-Work Session

Beth Reiley, Committee Administrator

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR OLSEN MOVES HB 2252 DO PASS

Chair Dingfelder

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BATES, HANSELL, HASS, OLSEN, DINGFELDER
CARRIER: SEN. OLSEN WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

HB 2893 A-Work Session

Beth Reiley, Committee Administrator

MOTION: SEN. BATES MOVES HB 2893 A DO PASS
Chair Dingfelder

Vice-Chair Olsen

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Hass

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Hass

Chair Dingfelder

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYES: BATES, HANSELL, HASS, DINGFELDER
NAYS: OLSEN

CARRIER: SEN. DINGFELDER WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE
FLOOR

HB 3103 A-Work Session

Beth Reiley, Committee Administrator

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR OLSEN MOVES HB 3103 A DO PASS
Chair Dingfelder

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BATES, HANSELL, HASS, OLSEN, DINGFELDER
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CARRIER: SEN. HASS WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

HB 3301 A-Work Session
{Exhibit} 21: Beth Reiley, Committee Administrator
Chair Dingfelder
Reiley

Chair Dingfelder
Reiley

Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates

Reiley

Sen. Bates

Reiley

Sen. Bates

Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates

Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates

Chair Dingfelder
MOTION: VICE-CHAIR OLSEN MOVES TO ADOPT THE -A3
AMENDMENTS
Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Hansell

Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Hansell

Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates

Chair Dingfelder
Meeting Recessed
Meeting Reconvened
Joe Eisman, Business Agent, IBEW 48
Chair Dingfelder
Eisman

Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates
Vice-Chair Olsen
Eisman

Vice-Chair Olsen
Eisman

Chair Dingfelder
Vice-Chair Olsen
Eisman

Vice-Chair Olsen
Eisman

Sen. Bates

Chair Dingfelder

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



SENR
May 13, 2013
Page 5 of 7

4:09:28 PM
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4:21:01 PM
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4:23:44 PM
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4:23:53 PM
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4:24:13 PM
4:24:35 PM
4:24:41 PM
4:24:46 PM
4:25:01 PM
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Eisman

Sen. Bates
Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates
Chair Dingfelder
Eisman

Chair Dingfelder

Harrison Conley, Senior Deputy Legislative Counsel

Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates
Reiley

Conley

Chair Dingfelder
Conley

Chair Dingfelder
Conley

Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates
Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Phil Barnhart, House District 11

Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates
Conley

Sen. Hansell
Rep. Barnhart
Conley

Rep. Barnhart
Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Bates
Chair Dingfelder
Vice-Chair Olsen
Rep. Barnhart
Vice-Chair Olsen
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Dingfelder
Conley

Rep. Barnhart
Conley

Rep. Barnhart
Vice-Chair Olsen
Conley

Rep. Barnhart
Vice-Chair Olsen
Rep. Barnhart
Vice-Chair Olsen
Conley
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Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Barnhart

Vice-Chair Olsen

Chair Dingfelder

Conley

Vice-Chair Olsen

Conley

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Dingfelder

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BATES, HANSELL, HASS, OLSEN, DINGFELDER
MOTION: SEN. OLSEN MOVES HB 3301 A DO PASS
Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Hansell

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Bates

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BATES, HANSELL, HASS, OLSEN, DINGFELDER
CARRIER: SEN. BATES WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Dingfelder

Exhibit Summary

3:13:52 PM

3:13:52 PM
3:13:52 PM
3:28:39 PM
3:28:39 PM
3:34:28 PM
3:39:49 PM
3:39:51 PM
3:39:52 PM
3:39:53 PM

3:39:54 PM

3:39:55 PM
3:39:56 PM

3:39:57 PM
3:39:58 PM
3:41:35 PM

{Exhibit} 1: HB 3364 A, PowerPoint Presentation, House Bill 3364, Paul
Jepson, 37 pp

{Exhibit} 2: HB 3364 A, written information, Paul Jepson, 20 pp

{Exhibit} 3: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Paul Jepson, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 4: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Lisa Arkin, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 5: HB 3364 A, written testimony of Ben Danielson, Lisa Arkin, 1 p
{Exhibit} 6: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Angela Crowley-Koch, 1 p
{Exhibit} 7: HB 3364 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 8: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Richard Barnhart, 1 p

{Exhibit} 9: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Elliott Benton, 1 p

{Exhibit} 10: HB 3364 A, written testimony, James Jungwirth and Kari
Rein, 1 p

{Exhibit} 11: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Nena Lovinger and Robert
Emmons, 1 p

{Exhibit} 12: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Randy Tucker, 1 p

{Exhibit} 13: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Ernest and Jane Rimerman, 1
p

{Exhibit} 14: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Gwen Jaspers, 1 p

{Exhibit} 15: HB 3364 A, written testimony, Mary Fenner, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 16: HB 3491 A, written information, Rep. Cliff Bentz, 3 pp
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3:49:18 PM {Exhibit} 17: HB 3491 A, written testimony, Peggy Lynch, 1 p
3:51:18 PM {Exhibit} 18: HB 3491 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p
3:51:35 PM {Exhibit} 19: HB 2025 A, -A7 amendments, staff, 2 pp
3:56:14 PM {Exhibit} 20: HB 2025 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p
4:01:46 PM {Exhibit} 21: HB 3301 A, -A3 amendments, staff, 8 pp
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